

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION No. 5314 OF 2018

Maaresh Mohandas Lalchanddani ...Petitioner

Versus

Deviprasad R. Dubey & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Subhash Jha a/w. Ms.Sanjana Pardeshi, Mr.Samir Pendse for the
Petitioner.

Mr.S.A.Ahmed for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.R.Patil, APP for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATE : 08 JANUARY, 2019**

P.C.:

Stand over to 20th February, 2019. Till then, the trial Court not to
proceed with the matter.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)