

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5314 OF 2018

Maahesh Mohandas Lalchanddani ... Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... Respondents

Ms.Sanjana Pardeshi i/b Law Global for the Petitioner

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent – State

CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATED: FEBRUARY 20, 2019

P.C.:

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. S.O. to 23.8.2019, as per CMIS. Interim or ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)