

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2018

Maahesh Mohandas LalchandaniPETITIONER

V/S

Deviprasad R. Dubey And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Adv. A. K. Upadhyay for Respondent No. 1

Adv. Kiran Shinde, APP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 08/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)