

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2018**

Mahesh Mohandas Lalchanddani

... Petitioner

*Versus*

Deviprasad R. Dubey And Anr.

... Respondents

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.02.02  
15:56:26  
+0530

---

Mr.Chetan Gogawale i/b Law Global Associates, for the Petitioner.  
Mr.A.K. Upadhyay, for Respondent No.1.  
Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- . Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.1.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks adjournment, as a last chance, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026 'for dismissal'.
3. The Registry to provide the copy of the Application to the learned counsel for the Applicant as per rule.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**